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User-Friendly Reports

Do you have a paid job in your community?
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Data Briefs and Webinars
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NASDDDS & HSRI Employment

By Dorothy Hiersteiner, John Butterworth (Institui
UMASS-Boston) Julie Bershadsky and Alixe Bonarc

OVPTV(EW Improving employment outcomes has been identified as a priority by « D OI'O thy HlerStEHleI" H S Rl
B the National Governor’s Association, and federal policy makers. The
that work can play in the lives of people with IDD is driving many sf

agencies to adopt “Employment First” policies that prioritize employ Access to Integrated Employment d l] 1ers te Iner @ ll ST'l.O I‘g

the preferred day service alternative.! The need for this policy shiftis ~ Aprojets! -

providers, families or advocates fail to recognize the benefits of em ' J .

the outcomes have been difficult to achieve. Rates of integrated en mlmw@rk 0 hn B Utterworth - l C I U M dss BOSton
IDD receiving services are low and have remained essentially unchi : ) . ||

Fortunately, state and federal policymakers recognize the need to im at the Institute for Community Inclusion, UNass Boston -

30 states now participate in the State Employment Leadership Netw: l O 11 n = B u‘ tte rWOI tl] @ u II]‘ b 2 e d Ll

of practice assisting state developmental disabilities agencies in |
employment outcomes.

National Core Indicators™ (NCI™) data provide an important window on the employment and
employment outcomes of people with IDD receiving services. This Special Issue Data Brief updates
the Brief from October 2012 and describes the employment status of individuals supported by
state |DD agencies and compares participating states in terms of proportions of service recipients in
different types of community employment.

l’ National Core Indicators (NCI)




NCI Blog

H ” NCl Loneliness and NCI Data
] NS

Feb 11th, 2016 by Dorathy Hiersteiner | No Comments Yet Th NCI bl t NCI
This article from the Washington Post “Loneliness grows from individual ache to public e O g C O n n e C S
health hazard” got us thinking about what NCI data show about loneliness.
. , data to current events,
The article states that loneliness has recently begun to be seen as a public health hazard.
Loneliness has lasting consequences for ical health, cor 10 the ious . .
effects of smoking, diabetes and obesily. A study out of the UCLA Sehool of Medicine artl Cl e S an d Oth e r to p 1 Cal

demonstrated complex immune system responses in lonely people. “They found that social
isolation turned up the activity of genes responsible for inflammation and turned down the

activity of genes that produce antibodies to fight infection.” th e m e S
.

‘What do NCI data show about loneliness?

Aboul the NC| Blog

The 2014-15 NCI Adult Consumer Survey Datasel (still preliminary data) consists of
25,820 cases from 31 states, Washinglon DG and one sub-state entity. 15,765 people

answered the guestion: “Do you ever feel lonely.” Only those with valid responses to this Always 1 O O king fo r gu e St

question will be included in the analysis in this blog post.

+ 62% of respondents reported feeling lonely “nat often (less than half the time).” posts and topic SuggestionS.

s 27% reported feeling lonely “sometimes (about half the time)” and

« 10% of respondents reported feeling lonely "often (more than half the time.)” E mail D O rothy at

For the purposes of this blog, we will collapse the responses for “sometimes” and “often.”

Only differences that are significant at the p<=.08 level will be reported in this blog post. d h 1 ers t e 1 ner @ h S I'l or g

Let's look a little at the di hics and I ch istics of people who do and
do not feel lonely.

Females sometimes or often feel lonely at a higher rate than males (39% vs. 36%)

When compared to those who do not feel lonely often, a higher proportion of those who httD : / /WWW. n atl O n al C O re 1 n dl
sometimes or often feel lonely are diagnosed with mood disorder (39% vs 2B%). anxiety x T 7
disorder (28% vs. 23%), behavior challenges (28% vs. 23%), and/or psychotic disorder (15%

e cators.org/blog/articles

When compared to those who do not feel lonely often, a higher proportion of those who
sometimes or often feel lonely report a diagnosis of diabetes (13% cs. 12%)

When compared to those who do not feel lonely often, a higher proportion of those who
sometimes or often feel lonely report a diagnosis of hearing loss (7% vs. 6%)

When compared to those who do not feel lonely often, a smaller proportion of those who
sometimes or often feel lonely are reported to be in excellent health (14% vs 17%)

Residence Type:

For the purposes of this blog, we broke up residence types by size

l’l National Core Indicators (NCI)
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NCI Chart Generator

1) Choose www.nationalcoreindicators.org/charts/
Measure/Outcome
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Selected Findings ACS

' :{t::i];i“;t}::tu;ﬂz?ﬁuﬁfdiOb Had at least some input in Of those with pald
choosing jol . s
choosing day activity community job, individuals
ICF 65 74% 20% 82% .. )
70% — 63% living independently were
Group home 682 77% gg o:'g 4294 % .
0% « more likely to have chosen
Independen 856 90% ks . .
homs,’apt ' %g":”g I thelr ]Ob.
Parent/relative’s 1316 83% 0% o
home \(j< \00@6 e‘\be ‘Qoﬁba
@ . . " .
TOTALN 1900 e & & Similarly, also more likely to
& . . .
& & have some input in choosing
\ﬂ\ Q"b . .
day activity.
. . In the past month, have you gone....
Individuals living 100% 04%
. 90% 87% oo g2op o 0 B6%
independently s0% 7% 1% 7% on
R 70% 64% 64%
* More likely to have gone 60%
. . 50%
shopping in past month. 40%
. 30%
* Less likely to have gone out | 2«
10%
for entertainment 0% : _
Shopping Errands Entertainment

BICF ®Grouphome ®Independenthome/apt M Parent/relative’s home
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Selected Findings Family Surveys
Intellectual Disability | — o

. . 32%
Autism Spectrum Disorder 30

Mental [llness/Psychiatric... *29%" Large proportion

Seizure Disorder/Neurological... ”}ﬁ of family

members from

cerebral Palsy . |the CFS have ASD
Down Syndrome '1153;,21]3% diagnosis.
18%
isti Brain Inj 20%
Personal Characteristics: Annual Household rain Injury - [,
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100%

90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
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W Adult Outside the Family
Home
B Child in the Family Home
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Respondents
under 75 (N=

4,567) Aging Caregivers: AFS

Respondents 75
and older (N=
546)

Total N: 5,113 What Other Services

Are Needed
Crisis or emergency - 83%
services were provided

when needed**

: Need help for
in the past year 68% p
( past year) development of
long term care.
His care provider
Better : and father is 76
transportation. We need more
; years old. Has :
He misses a lot of ied hel respite. We are
Other services are 31% work due to tried to get help | 4154 to have what
Heededt transportation ﬁjom state we have.
40% problems. advisor to plan

for his care upon

death of his
father.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%100%

W Under 75 ®75and older (selected comments from those 75 and older)




Care provider over 75: Less choice of both
agencies and support workers.

Provider and Staff Choice
100%

80%

65%

56%

60%

49%

42%

40%

20%

0%
Respondent or other family Respondent or other family
always chooses provider agencies always chooses support workers

B Under 75 m 75 and older




Staff Stability 2014

10 participating states T
* 793 responses o
= 77% provide residential ﬁ\‘?
» supports KY
= 59% provide in-home ﬁg
" 76% provide non 8g

residential PA




Tenure: Separated DSPs

# of Percent of DSPs
DSPs employed less than 12

Separat Less than 6 Months of 6-12 Months of months before
ed Tenure Tenure W More Than 12 Months of Tenure

AL 2836 43.9% 30.0% @ 25.4%
- N* 37 28 27 24
DC 465 31.0% 29.3% 60.3% 43.2%
- N* 25 16 17 17
GA 943 38.8% 20.3% 59.1% 42.8%
- N* 41 27 27 29
KY 2773 42.0% 22.9% 64.9% 38.4%
- N* 146 103 99 99

524 29.5% 14.8% 44.3% 55.9%
“ N* 15 13 12 13

9706 32.6% 20.3% 52.9% 42.8%
“ N* 281 166 144 170
SC 778 26.3% 25.2% 51.5% 49.2%
- N* 15 13 11 11
X 1940 49.8% 19.0% 68.8% 33.5%
- N* 47 31 29 _gm— 30
UT 2533 48.5% 24.3% 27.7%
- N* 28 18 18 20
VT 500 29.5% 15.6% 45.1% 55.5%
- N* 15 14 14 13
22998 AVERAGE: 37.2% 22.2% 59.4% 41.4%




Wages

* Across all participating states and service

types, DSPs received an average hourly wage of
$11.11.

= $10.55 for DSPs providing residential supports.
= $10.93 for DSPs providing in-home supports.
» $11.10 for DSPs providing non-residential supports.

* Broken out by organization type, average
hourly wages were

* higher for DSPs working at public/government
provider agencies than for those working at private,
for-profit and private, non-profit agencies.




